

**HIGH COURT OF TRIPURA
AGARTALA**

WP(C) No.11 of 2026

Smt. Aparajita Chakraborty (Sinha) And 2 Others

---Petitioner(s)

Versus

The State of Tripura And 3 Others

----Respondent(s)

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Purusuttam Roy Barman, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sutapa Deb Barman, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharjee, G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BISWAJIT PALIT

Order

16/01/2026

Heard Learned Senior Counsel, Mr. P. Roy Barman assisted by Learned Counsel, Ms. S. Deb Barman appearing for the petitioners.

Learned G.A., Mr. Kohinoor N. Bhattacharjee appears on behalf of the respondent Nos.1 and 4 and thus waived notice on behalf of the said respondents.

Issue notice upon the respondent Nos.2 and 3.

The petitioners may take steps for service of notice upon the respondent Nos.3 and 4 both by normal process and also by registered A/D post or speed post within 7 (seven) days and file proof of service.

Learned Senior Counsel also filed the copy of order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court in Civil Appeal Nos.2469-2470/2011 with the same.

List the matter on **26.02.2026**.

JUDGE